## City of Pawtucket

CHAPTER #3296

APPROVED 6/20/2024

AN ORDINANCE IN AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER 88 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PAWTUCKET, 1996, ENTITLED "SALARIES AND COMPENSATION (SALARY FOR THE PRESIDENT AND COUNCILMEMBERS) AS AMENDED.

Be it ordained by the City of Pawtucket as follows:

SECTION 1. Article III of Chapter 88 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Pawtucket, 1996, entitled "Salaries and Compensation," shall be amended as follows:

Article III, City Council

§ 88-4 Salary of President and Councilmembers

The salary of the President of the City Council shall be at the annual rate of \$8,000 \$15,000, and the salary of all other members of the City Council shall be at an annual rate of \$7,000 \$13,000.

The salary of the members of the City Council shall be at an annual rate of \$13,000. Notwithstanding any ordinances or provisions to the contrary, the City Council members' salary shall increase in January of each year by two percent (2%), beginning in 2026. The salary of the President of the City Council shall at all times be \$1,000 more than the other members of the City Council.

**SECTION 2.** This ordinance shall take effect January 6, 2025.

## ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PAWTUCKET

INTRODUCED AND LAID ON THE TABLE

1 1

<b>CHAPTER</b> # 3296
-----------------------

Clerk

AN ORDINANCE IN AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER 88 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PAWTUCKET, 1996, ENTITLED "SALARIES AND COMPENSATION (SALARY FOR THE PRESIDENT AND COUNCILMEMBERS) AS AMENDED LAID ON THE TABLE AND REFERRED TO THE

Finance COMMITTEE

Clerk

Finance COMMITTEE

RECOMMENDS\_Approval as Amended\_\_\_\_

6 / 11 /2024

Chair

READ AND GIVEN FIRST PASSAGE

AYES 8 NOES 0

Clerk

READ AND GIVEN SECOND PASSAGE

AYES 9 NOES 0

Clerk

APPROVED 6/20/2024

MAYOR